
Doc. Code
02012 2001-09

Data Issued
02
Revision

2003-09
Date

8 - 36
Page

REFRIGERANT APPLICATION FREQUENCYREFRIGERANT
R 22

APPLICATION
AC

FREQUENCY
50 Hz

MODEL B.O.M. Voltage / Frequency Motor Type LRA

[A]

Displacement

[cm3] [in3]

Exp.
Device Lubricant

[cm3] [oz3]
TypeCharge

Weight

[kg] [lb]

Cooling
Type

Max. Height

A

[mm] [in]

NE7213E

NE7215E

T7220F

T7223F

J7225F

NJ7225F

J7225E

NJ7225E

J7228F

NJ7228F

J7228P

NJ7228P

J7231F

NJ7231F

J7231P

NJ7231P

J7238E

NJ7238E

J7238P

NJ7238P

J7240F

NJ7240F

J7240P

NJ7240P

220-240 V 50 Hz 1~

220-240 V 50 Hz 1~

220-240 V 50 Hz 1~

220-240 V 50 Hz 1~

220-240 V 50 Hz 1~

220-240 V 50 Hz 1~

220-240 V 50 Hz 1~

220-240 V 50 Hz 1~

220-240 V 50 Hz 1~

220-240 V 50 Hz 1~

380-420 V 50 Hz 3~ / 440-480 V 60 Hz 3~

380-420 V 50 Hz 3~ / 440-480 V 60 Hz 3~

220-240 V 50 Hz 1~

220-240 V 50 Hz 1~

380-420 V 50 Hz 3~ / 440-480 V 60 Hz 3~

380-420 V 50 Hz 3~ / 440-480 V 60 Hz 3~

220-240 V 50 Hz 1~

220-240 V 50 Hz 1~

380-420 V 50 Hz 3~ / 440-480 V 60 Hz 3~

380-420 V 50 Hz 3~ / 440-480 V 60 Hz 3~

220-240 V 50 Hz 1~

220-240 V 50 Hz 1~

380-420 V 50 Hz 3~ / 440-480 V 60 Hz 3~

380-420 V 50 Hz 3~ / 440-480 V 60 Hz 3~

PSC

PSC

PSC

PSC

PSC

PSC

PSC

PSC

PSC

PSC

3PHASE

3PHASE

PSC

PSC

3PHASE

3PHASE

PSC

PSC

3PHASE

3PHASE

PSC

PSC

3PHASE

3PHASE

264CA

264DA

116WA

116DA

162GA

142GA

162AA

142AA

162FA

142FA

166DM

146DM

164EA

144EA

168CM

148CM

163AA

143AA

167AM

147AM

163FA

143FA

167CM

147CM

13,0

19,0

26,0

30,0

30,0

30,0

27,0

27,0

30,0

30,0

18,0

18,0

37,0

37,0

18,0

18,0

51,0

51,0

22,0

22,0

50,0

50,0

22,0

22,0

12,12

13,54

17,40

20,40

21,70

21,70

21,70

21,70

23,50

23,50

23,50

23,50

26,20

26,20

26,20

26,20

32,70

32,70

32,70

32,70

34,37

34,37

34,37

34,37

0,73

0,81

1,06

1,24

1,32

1,32

1,32

1,32

1,45

1,45

1,45

1,45

1,60

1,60

1,60

1,60

2,00

2,00

2,00

2,00

2,10

2,10

2,10

2,10

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C/V

C/V

C

C

C/V

C/V

C

C

C/V

C/V

C

C

C/V

C/V

350

350

580

580

890

890

890

890

890

890

890

890

890

890

890

890

890

890

890

890

890

890

890

890

12

12

20

20

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

MO 32

MO 32

MO 32

MO 32

MO 32

MO 32

AB 46

AB 46

MO 32

MO 32

MO 32

MO 32

MO 32

MO 32

MO 32

MO 32

MO 32

MO 32

MO 32

MO 32

MO 32

MO 32

MO 32

MO 32

11,6

11,9

15,0

15,4

19,3

19,3

19,3

19,3

20,0

20,0

21,5

21,5

20,4

20,4

20,1

20,1

21,4

21,4

20,9

20,9

22,3

22,3

21,4

21,4

25,6

26,2

33,1

34,0

42,5

42,5

42,5

42,5

44,1

44,1

47,4

47,4

45,0

45,0

44,3

44,3

47,2

47,2

46,1

46,1

49,2

49,2

47,2

47,2

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

8,6

8,6

8,7

8,7

10,0

10,0

10,0

10,0

10,0

10,0

10,0

10,0

10,4

10,4

10,4

10,4

10,9

10,9

10,9

10,9

10,9

10,9

10,9

10,9

218,0

218,0

221,0

221,0

253,0

253,0

253,0

253,0

253,0

253,0

253,0

253,0

265,0

265,0

265,0

265,0

277,0

277,0

277,0

277,0

277,0

277,0

277,0

277,0

REFRIGERANT APPLICATION FREQUENCYREFRIGERANT
R 22

APPLICATION
M/HBP

FREQUENCY
50 Hz

MODEL B.O.M. Voltage / Frequency Motor Type LRA

[A]

Displacement

[cm3] [in3]

Exp.
Device Lubricant

[cm3] [oz3]
TypeCharge

Weight

[kg] [lb]

Cooling
Type

Max. Height

A

[mm] [in]

J9232E

NJ9232E

J9232P

NJ9232P

J9238E

NJ9238E

J9238P

NJ9238P

230 V 50 Hz 1~

230 V 50 Hz 1~

380-420 V 50 Hz 3~ / 440-480 V 60 Hz 3~

380-420 V 50 Hz 3~ / 440-480 V 60 Hz 3~

230 V 50 Hz 1~

230 V 50 Hz 1~

380-420 V 50 Hz 3~ / 440-480 V 60 Hz 3~

380-420 V 50 Hz 3~ / 440-480 V 60 Hz 3~

CSR

CSR

3PHASE

3PHASE

CSR

CSR

3PHASE

3PHASE

163MK

143MV

167HM

147HM

163QV

143QV

167LM

147LM

33,7

33,7

13,0

13,0

43,0

43,0

22,0

22,0

26,20

26,20

26,20

26,20

32,70

32,70

32,70

32,70

1,60

1,60

1,60

1,60

2,00

2,00

2,00

2,00

C/V

C/V

C/V

C/V

C/V

C/V

C/V

C/V

890

890

890

890

890

890

890

890

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

AB 46

AB 46

AB 46

AB 46

AB 46

AB 46

AB 46

AB 46

21,5

21,5

21,2

21,2

21,9

21,9

21,7

21,7

47,4

47,4

46,7

46,7

48,3

48,3

47,8

47,8

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

10,9

10,9

10,9

10,9

10,9

10,9

10,9

10,9

277,0

277,0

277,0

277,0

277,0

277,0

277,0

277,0

Note: Please check Test Conditions on page 1.

Note: Please check Test Conditions on page 1.
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REFRIGERANT
R 22

APPLICATION
AC

FREQUENCY
50 Hz

Condensing Temperature

[oC] 0 +5 [W] [kcal/h]
Cooling

Rated Point +7,2oC

Subcooled conditions [W]

Cooling Capacity / Evaporating Temperature [oC]

[W]
W. input

[A]
Current

[W/W]
EER

[kcal/hW] +10 +15 ref.

External View

Drawings
MODEL

ref.

Wiring Diagram

54,4
45
54,4
45
54,4
45
54,4
45
54,4
45
54,4
45
54,4
45
54,4
45
54,4
45
54,4
45
54,4
45
54,4
45
54,4
45
54,4
45
54,4
45
54,4
45
54,4
45
54,4
45
54,4
45
54,4
45
54,4
45
54,4
45
54,4
45
54,4
45

1223
1411
1337
1565
1682
1973
1947
2268
2017
2181
2017
2181
2017
2181
2017
2181
2325
2749
2325
2749
2325
2749
2325
2749
2726
3273
2726
3273
2726
3273
2726
3273
3328
4059
3328
4059
3328
4059
3328
4059
3617
3986
3617
3986
3617
3986
3617
3986

1499
1717
1643
1913
2065
2369
2439
2769
2588
2788
2588
2788
2588
2788
2588
2788
2992
3471
2992
3471
2992
3471
2992
3471
3315
3940
3315
3940
3315
3940
3315
3940
4048
4844
4048
4844
4048
4844
4048
4844
4443
4919
4443
4919
4443
4919
4443
4919

1632

1790

2248

2678

2878

2878

2878

2878

3326

3326

3326

3326

3596

3596

3596

3596

4416

4416

4416

4416

4838

4838

4838

4838

1403

1539

1933

2303

2475

2475

2475

2475

2860

2860

2860

2860

3093

3093

3093

3093

3798

3798

3798

3798

4161

4161

4161

4161

680

760

1033

1297

1132

1132

1225

1225

1321

1321

1238

1238

1460

1460

1335

1335

1959

1959

1844

1844

2048

2048

2018

2018

3,2

3,7

5,1

6,1

5,4

5,4

6,7

6,7

5,8

5,8

2,7

2,7

6,8

6,8

3,1

3,1

10,3

10,3

3,5

3,5

9,8

9,8

3,8

3,8

2,40

2,36

2,18

2,07

2,54

2,54

2,35

2,35

2,52

2,52

2,69

2,69

2,46

2,46

2,69

2,69

2,25

2,25

2,40

2,40

2,36

2,36

2,40

2,40

2,06

2,02

1,87

1,78

2,18

2,18

2,02

2,02

2,17

2,17

2,31

2,31

2,12

2,12

2,31

2,31

1,94

1,94

2,06

2,06

2,03

2,03

2,06

2,06

1792
2062
1987
2303
2494
2834
3000
3390
3284
3531
3284
3531
3284
3531
3284
3531
3786
4320
3786
4320
3786
4320
3786
4320
3974
4704
3974
4704
3974
4704
3974
4704
4931
5810
4931
5810
4931
5810
4931
5810
5369
5981
5369
5981
5369
5981
5369
5981

2241
2444
2368
2736
2970
3365
3630
4133
4106
4410
4106
4410
4106
4410
4106
4410
4707
5297
4707
5297
4707
5297
4707
5297
4703
5566
4703
5566
4703
5566
4703
5566
5976
6956
5976
6956
5976
6956
5976
6956
6394
7171
6394
7171
6394
7171
6394
7171

DWG06

DWG06

DWG12

DWG12

DWG13

DWG14

DWG13

DWG14

DWG13

DWG14

DWG13

DWG14

DWG13

DWG14

DWG13

DWG14

DWG13

DWG14

DWG13

DWG14

DWG13

DWG14

DWG13

DWG14

SM07

SM07

SM11

SM11

SM15

SM15

SM15

SM15

SM15

SM15

SM18

SM18

SM15

SM15

SM18

SM18

SM15

SM15

SM18

SM18

SM15

SM15

SM18

SM18

NE7213E

NE7215E

T7220F

T7223F

J7225F

NJ7225F

J7225E

NJ7225E

J7228F

NJ7228F

J7228P

NJ7228P

J7231F

NJ7231F

J7231P

NJ7231P

J7238E

NJ7238E

J7238P

NJ7238P

J7240F

NJ7240F

J7240P

NJ7240P

REFRIGERANT
R 22

APPLICATION
M/HBP

FREQUENCY
50 Hz

Condensing Temperature

[oC] -20 -15 [W] [kcal/h]
Cooling

Rated Point +7,2oC

Subcooled conditions [W]

Cooling Capacity / Evaporating Temperature [oC]

[W]
W. input

[A]
Current

[W/W]
EER

[kcal/hW] +10 ref.

External View

Drawings
MODEL

ref.

Wiring Diagram

54,4
45
54,4
45
54,4
45
54,4
45
54,4
45
54,4
45
54,4
45
54,4
45

1158

1158

1158

1158

1542

1542

1542

1542

1522

1522

1522

1522

1967

1967

1967

1967

3611

3611

3611

3611

4466

4466

4466

4466

3105

3105

3105

3105

3841

3841

3841

3841

1384

1384

1371

1371

1856

1856

1856

1856

6,7

6,7

2,8

2,8

8,2

8,2

4,0

4,0

2,61

2,61

2,63

2,63

2,41

2,41

2,41

2,41

2,24

2,24

2,26

2,26

2,07

2,07

2,07

2,07

4013
4661
4013
4661
4013
4661
4013
4661
4914
5563
4914
5563
4914
5563
4914
5563

DWG13

DWG14

DWG13

DWG14

DWG13

DWG14

DWG13

DWG14

SM17

SM17

SM18

SM18

SM17

SM17

SM18

SM18

J9232E

NJ9232E

J9232P

NJ9232P

J9238E

NJ9238E

J9238P

NJ9238P

-10 -5 0

1974

1974

1974

1974

2490

2490

2490

2490

2159
2514
2159
2514
2159
2514
2159
2514
2802
3112
2802
3112
2802
3112
2802
3112

2695
3142
2695
3142
2695
3142
2695
3142
3427
3831
3427
3831
3427
3831
3427
3831

+5
3313
3857
3313
3857
3313
3857
3313
3857
4131
4648
4131
4648
4131
4648
4131
4648

John
Markering

John
Markering

John
Markering

John
Markering

John
Markering

John
Markering

John
Markering

John
Markering

John
Markering

John
Markering

John
Markering

John
Markering

John
Markering

John
Markering

John
Markering

John
Markering

John
Markering

John
Markering

John
Markering

John
Markering

John
Markering

John
Markering

John
Markering

John
Markering

John
Markering

John
Markering

John
Markering

John
Markering

John
Markering

John
Markering

John
Markering

John
Markering




